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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Convergys Information Management Group Inc., a corporation organized
under the laws of the State of Ohio and having an office at 600 Vine Street, City of Cincinnati,
State of Ohio 45202, (“ASSIGNOR?™) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the
following trademarks and service marks and the corresponding U.S. Trademark Applications and
U.S. Trademark Registrations therefor:

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

Mark Serial No. Filing Date
ATLYS 75/825,364 November 7, 1999
CATALYS (and design) 75/820,317 November 7, 1999
GOLFMASTERS.COM 75/079,921 March 28, 1996
ICOMS 75/825,365 November 7, 1999
MACRO/CELL 75/381,008 October 28, 1997

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark : Registration No. Registration Date
CABLEMASTER 2,097,060 September 16, 1997
CBIS 1,646,218 May 28. 1991
CBIS ADVANTAGE 2,052,463 April 15,1997
CBIS EDGE 1,889,168 April 11, 1995
CBIS EDGE FAMILY OF 1,893,545 May 9, 1995

1
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PRODUCTS (& Design)

CBIS ENTERPRIZE
CBIS FEDERAL INC.
CELLWARE
CENSYS

CMS

CMS (& Design)
CMS-2000

COMPU CELLULAR
ENTERPRIZE
IMAGEBANC

IPAC

MACRO/CELL
PRECEDENT 2000
PRIISM (Stylized)

SUMMIT

SUMMIT CALL MANAGER

SWITCH MANAGER

TECHNOLOGY APPLICATIONS
INCORPORATED (& Design)

TECNET/DESIGN
TEK-21

TEK-21 (Design)

1,808,350
1,782,243
1,334,089
1,860,267
1,263,144
1,263,145
1,387,276
1,506,597
1,825,757
1,817,069
2,075,189
2,275,435
1,918,982
1,762,493
1,786,541
2,277,250
1,641,803

1,772,855

1,733,726
1,578,209

1,580,058

November 30, 1993
July 13, 1993

May 7, 1985
October 25, 1994
January 3, 1984
January 3, 1984
March 25, 1986
September 27, 1988
March 8, 1994
January 18, 1994
July 1, 1997
September 7, 1999
September 12. 1995
April 6. 1993
August 10, 1993
September 14, 1999
April 16, 1991

May 25. 1993

November 17, 1992
January 16, 1990

January 30, 1990
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THE CMS COMMUNICATIONS 1,725,093 October 20, 1992
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

THE ULTIMATE SOLUTION 1,763,214 April 6, 1993

WHEREAS, Convergys CMG Utah Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the
State of Utah and having an office at 10975 South Sterling View Drive, City of South Jordan, State
of Utah 84095 (“ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to
said trademarks, service marks, and the U.S. trademark applications and any U.S. registrations
granted therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said
trademarks and service marks are used;

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR ($1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE
CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign
unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks,
service marks, and U.S. applications and any U.S. registrations granted therefrom, and in and to the
goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks and service marks are used, the
same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and
benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same
would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made;
together will all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said trademarks and service

marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and

benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

CONVERGYS INFORMATION MANAGEMENT
GROUP INC.
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A
By X€¢/ /. , JI%/
oy

/v /
Typed Name: Roy T. Heggland

Title:_ Senior Vice President and
General Counsel

Date: December 31, 1999

STATE OF OHIO
SS.

COUNTY OF Hami' ! +on

Before me personally appeared’BQ;g T nge ]ml&o me known to be the same person

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the

same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

. : . +
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence thxs’;’g}i day of ;D_;;_m_[ﬂﬂg

g;ary Public ; :% é % 78

LISA mo:.ucMOZELEY
, State of Ohio
‘NCuwmuanwm:uw1azw2
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TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

ATLYS
CATALYS (and design)
GOLFMASTERS.COM
ICOMS

MACRO/CELL

Serial No.

75/825,364
75/820,317
75/079,921
75/825,365

75/381,008

Filing Date

November 7, 1999
November 7, 1999
March 28, 1996

November 7, 1999

October 28, 1997

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark

CABLEMASTER
CBIS

CBIS ADVANTAGE
CBIS EDGE

CBIS EDGE FAMILY OF
PRODUCTS (& Design)

CBIS ENTERPRIZE
CBIS FEDERAL INC.
CELLWARE
CENSYS

CMS

CMS (& Design)

CMS-2000

Registration No.

2,097,060
1,646,218

2,052,463
1,889,168

1,893,545

1,808,390
1,782,243
1,334,089
1,860,267
1,263,144
1,263,145

1,387,276

Registration Date

September 16, 1997

May 28, 1991
April 15. 1997
April 11, 1995

May 9, 1995

November 30, 1993
July 13, 1993

May 7, 1985
October 25, 1994
January 3, 1984
January 3, 1984

March 25, 1986
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COMPU CELLULAR
ENTERPRIZE

IMAGEBANC

IPAC

MACRO/CELL
PRECEDENT 2000

PRIISM (Stylized)

SUMMIT

SUMMIT CALL MANAGER
S\.NITCH MANAGER |

TECHNOLOGY APPLICATIONS
INCORPORATED (& Design)

TECNET/DESIGN
TEK-21

TEK-21 (Design)

THE CMS COMMUNICATIONS
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

THE ULTIMATE SOLUTION

RECORDED: 06/19/2000

1,506,597
1,825,757
1,817,069
2,075,189
2,275,435
1,918,982

1,762,493

1,786,541

2,277,250
1,641,803

1,772,855

1,733,726
1,578,209

1,580,058

1,725,093

1,763,214

September 27, 1988
March 8, 1994
January 18, 1994
July 1, 1997
September 7, 1999
September 12, 1995
April 6, 1993
August 10, 1993
September 14, 1999
April 16, 1991

May 25, 1993

November 17, 1992
January 16, 1990

January 30, 1990

October 20, 1992

April 6, 1993
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