MRD 6/19/00

FORM P10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 (1) All II: 42

07-18-2000



υτου του 101405795		
101405795 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ics).		
Submission Type X New		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Convergys Information Management Group Inc. 12/31/1999		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation Association		
Other		
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of Incorporation is Ohio		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Convergys CMG Utah Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 10975 South Sterling View Drive		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) South Jordan Utah, USA 84095 City State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,		
x Corporation Association an appointment of a domestic representative should		
Other be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of Incorporation is Utah		
7/17/2000 ASCOT1 00000138 75825364 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 800.00 0P Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for		

reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Product (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DO UMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> > **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0817

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (513) 651-6951	
Name	Lori Krafte, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Frost & Jacobs LLP	
Address (line 2)	2500 PNC Center	
Address (line 3)	201 East Fifth Street	
Address (line 4)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 6	
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) XX Mark if additional numbers are attached	
	r the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER both numbers for the same property).	
,	Frademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 33	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 840.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account Deposit Account Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
	Deposit Account Number: # 06-2226	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Lori Krafte, Esc Name c	f Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

783190.01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Convergys Information Management Group Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having an office at 600 Vine Street, City of Cincinnati, State of Ohio 45202, ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and service marks and the corresponding U.S. Trademark Applications and U.S. Trademark Registrations therefor:

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
	•	
ATLYS	75/825,364	November 7, 1999
CATALYS (and design)	75/820,317	November 7, 1999
GOLFMASTERS.COM	75/079,921	March 28, 1996
ICOMS	75/825,365	November 7, 1999
MACRO/CELL	75/381,008	October 28, 1997

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CABLEMASTER	2,097,060	September 16, 1997
CBIS	1,646,218	May 28, 1991
CBIS ADVANTAGE	2,052,463	April 15, 1997
CBIS EDGE	1,889,168	April 11, 1995
CBIS EDGE FAMILY OF	1,893,545	May 9, 1995

1

PRODUCTS (& Design)		
CBIS ENTERPRIZE	1,808,390	November 30, 1993
CBIS FEDERAL INC.	1,782,243	July 13, 1993
CELLWARE	1,334,089	May 7, 1985
CENSYS	1,860,267	October 25, 1994
CMS	1,263,144	January 3, 1984
CMS (& Design)	1,263,145	January 3, 1984
CMS-2000	1,387,276	March 25, 1986
COMPU CELLULAR	1,506,597	September 27, 1988
ENTERPRIZE	1,825,757	March 8, 1994
IMAGEBANC	1,817,069	January 18, 1994
IPAC	2,075,189	July 1, 1997
MACRO/CELL	2,275,435	September 7, 1999
PRECEDENT 2000	1,918,982	September 12, 1995
PRIISM (Stylized)	1,762,493	April 6, 1993
SUMMIT	1,786,541	August 10, 1993
SUMMIT CALL MANAGER	2,277,250	September 14, 1999
SWITCH MANAGER	1,641,803	April 16, 1991
TECHNOLOGY APPLICATIONS INCORPORATED (& Design)	1,772,855	May 25, 1993
TECNET/DESIGN	1,733,726	November 17, 1992
TEK-21	1,578,209	January 16, 1990
TEK-21 (Design)	1,580,058	January 30, 1990

THE CMS COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

1,725,093

October 20, 1992

THE ULTIMATE SOLUTION

1,763,214

April 6, 1993

WHEREAS, Convergys CMG Utah Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Utah and having an office at 10975 South Sterling View Drive, City of South Jordan, State

of Utah 84095 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

said trademarks, service marks, and the U.S. trademark applications and any U.S. registrations

granted therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said

trademarks and service marks are used;

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE

CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign

unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks,

service marks, and U.S. applications and any U.S. registrations granted therefrom, and in and to the

goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks and service marks are used, the

same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and

benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made;

together will all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said trademarks and service

marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and

benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

CONVERGYS INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

GROUP INC.

3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0821

"ASSIGNOR"

By: Key Kary Ca

Typed Name: Roy T. Heggland

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Date: December 31, 1999

:

STATE OF OHIO

SS.

COUNTY OF Hamilton

Before me personally appeared Roy T. Hegg and o me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 31 st day of December, 1999

LISA A. MOZELEY
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires May 19, 2002

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
ATLYS	75/825,364	November 7, 1999
CATALYS (and design)	75/820,317	November 7, 1999
GOLFMASTERS.COM	75/079,921	March 28, 1996
ICOMS	75/825,365	November 7, 1999
MACRO/CELL .	75/381,008	October 28, 1997

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark .	Registration No.	Registration Date
CABLEMASTER	2,097,060	September 16, 1997
CBIS	1,646,218	May 28, 1991
CBIS ADVANTAGE	2,052,463	April 15, 1997
CBIS EDGE	1,889,168	April 11, 1995
CBIS EDGE FAMILY OF PRODUCTS (& Design)	1,893,545	May 9, 1995
CBIS ENTERPRIZE	1,808,390	November 30, 1993
CBIS FEDERAL INC.	1,782,243	July 13, 1993
CELLWARE	1,334,089	May 7, 1985
CENSYS	1,860,267	October 25, 1994
CMS	1,263,144	January 3, 1984
CMS (& Design)	1,263,145	January 3, 1984
CMS-2000	1,387,276	March 25, 1986

COMPU CELLULAR	1,506,597	September 27, 1988
ENTERPRIZE	1,825,757	March 8, 1994
IMAGEBANC	1,817,069	January 18, 1994
IPAC	2,075,189	July 1, 1997
MACRO/CELL	2,275,435	September 7, 1999
PRECEDENT 2000 .	1,918,982	September 12, 1995
PRIISM (Stylized)	1,762,493	April 6, 1993
SUMMIT	1,786,541	August 10, 1993
SUMMIT CALL MANAGER	2,277,250	September 14, 1999
SWITCH MANAGER	1,641,803	April 16, 1991
TECHNOLOGY APPLICATIONS INCORPORATED (& Design)	1,772,855	May 25, 1993
TECNET/DESIGN	1,733,726	November 17, 1992
TEK-21	1,578,209	January 16, 1990
TEK-21 (Design)	1,580,058	January 30, 1990
THE CMS COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	1,725,093	October 20, 1992
THE ULTIMATE SOLUTION	1,763,214	April 6, 1993

RECORDED: 06/19/2000